Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13854-069001

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gigabit Optics Corporation 477 N. Mathilda Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94085	Oplink Communications, Inc. 3469 North First Street San Jose, CA 95134-1803
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: March 23, 2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 囯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/206,624	
Additional numbers attached? 口Yes 图 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
BRIAN J. GUSTAFSON Fish & Richardson P.C. 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brian J. Gustafson Req. No. 52,978 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 29 October 2004
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5 pages	
Pageo	

50244366.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature

Emma Durrell

yped Name of Person Signing Certificate

REEL: 015316 FRAME: 0376

OPINK COMMUNICATIONS Jun: 8: 2004 10:41AM

No.0906 9. 4/4

CORPORATE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Gigabit Optics Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a juncipal

place of business at 477 N. Mathilde Avenue, Supprivate, CA 94085.

Assirnce:

Oplick Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal

place of business at 3469 North First Street, San Jose, CA 95134.

Whereas, Assigner is the owner of certain right, title and interest in and to all its utility patent and provisional patent applications ("Inventions").

Wheress, for good and valuable consideration, and pursuant to that centain Asset Purchase Agreement, effective as of March 23, 2004 and between Assigner and Assignee ("Agreement"), Assignor wishes to essign to Assignee effective as of March 23, 2004, all such right, title and interest in and to the inventions (including the right to sue for past infingement);

Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns all such rights, title and interests in and to the 1. Inventions.
- 2. Assignes hereby accepts such assignment.
- The parties agree that no provision in this Assignment shall operate to modify 3. in any manner the Agreement.

Option Commandes ports 324	Gigably Optics Cosporation
Ву:	By: Til [Ehill
Name: Joe Live	Name: latrick I. Eduell
Title: <u>President</u> & CEO	Title: President - LED
Dam Signed: Munch 23, 2004	Deto Signed: March 23, 2004

PATENT 마마리트 그글C원크의난 RÉËL: 0박5**316 박면AME:6037역**년부 Jan. 8. 2004 10:41AM — OP'™K COMMUNICATIONS

No.0906 P. 3/4

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

GIGABIT OPTICS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, "analist, assign, convey and deliver to OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), and Purchaser accepts from Seller all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Seller IP, as such term is defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, deed March 23, 2004 by and among Seller and Purchaser (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

This General Assignment of Intellectual Property arises out of end is subject to and governed by the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WYTHESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this General Assignment of Intellectual Property on March 23, 2004.

GIGABIT OFFICE CORPORATION

By: Patrill Edull

15: President = Cto

OPLINE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By:

10 President & CEO

No.0906 P. 2/4

OPI "" COMMUNICATIONS յմը. 8. 2004 10:41AM

BILL OF SALE

GIGABIT OFFICS CORPORATION, a Deleware Corporation ("Seller"), for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), and Purchaser accepts from Seller all of Seller's right, fitle and interest in and to the Assett, as such term is defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 23, 2004, by and between Seller and Purchaser (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). This Bill of Sale arises out of and is subject to and governed by the Asset Purchase Agreement.

It is agreed and understood that title, possession and all risk of loss of the Amets shall be transferred to Purchaser upon execution and delivery of this Bill of Sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this Bill of Sale on March 23, 2004.

GIGABIT OFFICE CORPORATION

OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.